Rate of increase in compensation 8.50% 10.00%

Sensitivity analysis

 March 31, 2023  March 31, 2022

 (` in Lacs)  (` in Lacs)

Defined benefit obligation (base)   168.45   179.16

Particulars

Particulars

Changes in the fair value of the plan assets are as follows:

Particulars

The principal assumptions used in determining gratuity obligations are shown below:

Changes in the present value of the defined benefit obligation are as follows:

Particulars

Particulars

Particulars

The estimates of future salary increases, considered in actuarial valuation, take account of inflation, seniority, promotion and other relevant

factors, such as supply and demand in the employment market.

Significant actuarial assumptions for the determination of the defined benefit obligation are discount rate , expected salary increase and

mortality. The sensitivity analysis below have been determined based on reasonably possible changes of the assumptions occurring at the end

of the reporting period, while holding all other assumptions constant. The results of sensitivity analysis is given below:

-   -

ADANI AGRI LOGISTICS LIMITED

Notes to financial statements for the year ended March 31, 2023

Decrease Increase Decrease Increase

Discount Rate (- / + 1%)   11.64   (10.35)   12.77   (11.37)

Salary Growth Rate (- / + 1%)   (10.35)   11.41   (11.17)   12.27

Attrition Rate (- / + 50% of attrition

rates)

   2.22   (1.67)   10.75   (7.00)

Mortality Rate (- / + 10% of mortality

rates)

   0.03   (0.02)   0.06   (0.06)

Maturity profile of defined benefit obligation

  March 31, 2023  March 31, 2022

Weighted average duration (based on discounted cash flows) 7 years 7 years

Expected cash flows over the future period (valued on undiscounted basis)  March 31, 2023  March 31, 2022

(` in Lacs) (` in Lacs)

1 year   36.44   15.23

2 to 5 years   58.43   82.87

6 to 10 years   74.57   90.35

More than 10 years   134.61   123.29

Asset-Liability Matching Strategies

33 Earnings per share (EPS)

Particulars  March 31, 2023  March 31, 2022

Basic and diluted

1,949.01   2,422.42

99,828,000 99,828,000

Earning per share (basic and diluted) (A/B) 1.95   2.43

34 Disclosure under Para 44A as set out in Ind AS 7 on cash flow statement under Companies (indian accounting standard) rules, 2018.

(` in Lacs) (` in Lacs)

Borrowings (including current

maturities)
   18,113.69   (1,954.09)   9.36   16,168.96

Interest accrued but not due   13.90   (881.24)   1,296.37   429.03

Lease Liabilities   1,122.05   (1,062.33)   930.46   990.19

TOTAL   19,249.64   (3,897.66)   2,236.19   17,588.18

(` in Lacs) (` in Lacs)

Borrowings (including current

maturities)
   22,248.26   (4,143.90)   9.36   18,113.69

Interest accrued but not due   104.89   (1,534.33)   1,443.34   13.90

Lease Liabilities   1,203.82   (189.18)   107.41   1,122.05

TOTAL   23,556.97   (5,867.41)   1,560.11   19,249.64

Particulars of Liabilities arising from

Financing activity
April 01, 2022 Non Cash changes March 31, 2023

Changes from

financing cash

flows (net)

The Group has purchased insurance policy which is basically a year-on-year cash accumulation plan in which the interest rate is declared on

yearly basis and is guaranteed for a period of one year. The insurance (subject to sufficiency of funds under the policy). The policy thus

mitigates the liquidity risk.

However, being a cash accumulation plan, the duration of assets is shorter compared to the duration of liabilities. Thus, the Group is exposed to

movement in interest rate (in particular, the significant fall in the interest rates, which would result in a increase in liability without